

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ASSAM HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT SOCIETY (AHIDMS) 4th Floor, Nayantara Supermarket, Sixmile, Guwahati-781022

No.JICA/PMU/AMCH.Equip/61/2023/

Dated 28/12/2023

From: Dr. Siddharth Singh, IAS,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Medical Education & Research Department cum Project Director, AHIDMS

To : The Director,

Information & Public Relation, Assam

Dispur, Guwahati - 06

Sub.: Publication of advertisement matter of Assam Health Infrastructure

Development and Management Society (AHIDMS).

Sir,

With reference to the subject above, please find enclosed advertisement notice for the Request for Bid for Procurement of Advance Equipment for Assam Medical College and Hospital, Dibrugarh, Assam, under JICA Financed Assam Health System Strengthening Project (AHSSP)for publishing in 'The Assam Tribune' and 1 (One) widely published National dailies on 31st Dec 2023(Sunday) edition. A copy of the published advertisement may kindly be sent to the office of the undersigned.

Enclo: Advertisement notice.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Siddharth Singh, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Medical Education & Research Department cum Project Director, Assam Health Infrastructure Development &Management Society (AHIDMS)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

ASSAM HEALTH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT & MANAGEMENTSOCIETY (AHIDMS),4TH FLOOR, NAYANTARA SUPERMARKET, SIXMILE, GUWAHATI-781022

No.JICA/PMU/AMCH.Equip/61/2023/

Dated 28/12/2023

REQUEST FOR BIDS INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

Project Director, Assam Health Infrastructure Development and Management Society (AHIDMS) invites "Request for Bid" from reputed suppliers for supply of the following advance medical equipments funded by Japan International Corporation Agency(JICA) for Assam Medical College & Hospital, Dibrugarh:

- 1. Diagnostic Equipments
- 2. Endoscopy Equipments
- 3. Laparoscopy Equipments
- 4. Surgical Robots
- 5. MRI

The details may be seen in the Request for Biddocument uploaded in the Assam Eprocurement portal (https://assamtenders.gov.in) & https://ahidms.assam.gov.in

The applicant must be registered with the E-Tendering system (ETS) of the Govt. of Assam. (Website: https://assamtenders.gov.in). The Project Director, AHIDMS reserves the right to accept or reject all bids without showing any reasons whatsoever.

> **Project Director AHIDMS**